# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beanstalk Data, LLC		02/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Epio Data, LLC	
Street Address:	9401-M Southern Pine Boulevard	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86816575	EPIO DATA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com Email:

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041769.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
SIGNATURE:	/ellen a. rubel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change - Epio Data#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0361

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1094779 Date Filed: 2/10/2016 11:12:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2016 040 00896

# **Limited Liability Company** AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- The name of the limited liability company is: Beanstalk Data, LLC 1.
- The text of the amendment adopted is as follows: 2.

Section 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby replaced in its entirety with the following new Section 1:

- "1. The name of the limited liability company is Epio Data, LLC."
- The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was adopted as 3. otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.
- These articles will be effective upon filing. 4.

This the 9th day of February, 2016.

BEANSTALK DATA, LLC

By: Name:

Seott Nowokunski

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2014)

**RECORDED: 11/07/2016** 

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-17)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0362